

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA  
AT HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE NO: AS No.473 of 2002**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>SL NO</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
	14.10.2025	<p><b><u>NNR,J</u></b></p> <p>As per cause list, notice to</p> <p><i>“R-1-RETURNED UNSERVED, RR-2,3,5 TO 10 SERVED, R-4-RETURNED UNSERVED, R-11-NS SENT NOT YET RETURNED”</i></p> <p>In view of the same, respondent Nos.2,5 to 10 set ex-parte.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondent Nos.3 &amp; 4 submits that he has given NOC to respondent No.3 and he is only representing respondent No.4.</p> <p>Issue fresh notice to respondent No.1, 3 &amp; 11.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice on respondent No.1, 3 &amp; 11 through RPAD and also through Whatsapp and file both proof of service by the next date of hearing.</p> <p>Registry is directed to verify and print the name of Sri P.Prabhakar Reddy, learned counsel for the respondent No.8.</p> <p>List on 06.11.2025 ā</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>NNR,J</b> SHA</p>	

<b>SL NO</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>

<b>SL NO</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>

<b>SL NO</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>